RADIATION
• Fabricated with RICMOS™ IV Silicon on Insulator (SOI)
0.7 µm Process  (L
eff
= 0.55 µm)
• Total Dose Hardness through 1x106 rad(SiO
2
)

PART NUMBER
CS6228XH RT
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SCREEN LEVEL
V=QML Class V
Q=QML Class Q
S=Level S
B=Level B
E=Engr Device (2)
SOURCE
H=HONEYWELL
PACKAGE DESIGNATION
T=32-Lead FP
A=40-Lead FP
K=Known Good Die
- =Bare die (No Package)
TOTAL DOSE
HARDNESS
R=1x105 rad(SiO
2
)
F=3x105 rad(SiO
2
)
H=1x106 rad(SiO
2
)
N=No Level Guaranteed
PROCESS
X=SOI
INPUT
BUFFER TYPE
 C=CMOS Level
T=TTL Level
(1) Orders may be faxed to 612-954-2051. For technical assistance, contact our Customer Logistics Department at 612-954-2888.
(2) Engineering Device description: Parameters are tested from -55 to 125°C, 24 hr burn-in, IDDSB = 10mA, no radiation guaranteed.
Contact Factory with other needs.
To learn more about Honeywell Solid State Electronics Center,
visit our web site at http://www.ssec.honeywell.com
DYNAMIC BURN-IN DIAGRAM* STATIC BURN-IN DIAGRAM*
1
2